PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2576283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC LECONTE	09/13/2013
GUILLAUME BATHELET	09/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSC & SGCC	
Street Address:	1 CHEMIN DES PLATTES	
Internal Address:	ZONE ARTISANALE DES PLATTES	
City:	VOURLES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13985965	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)504-9415

 Phone:
 2028351111

 Email:
 tlim@clarkbrody.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71247-0193	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	
Signature:	/Christopher W. Brody/	
Date:	10/14/2013	

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass1#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031397 FRAME: 0825

Docket No: 71247-0193

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	ne following rights, tit	le and interest	:			
□ United States of the states of th	of America rights, title	and interest i	in the invention			
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
	pplication No. PCT/F	FR2012/05033	39			
Date of Filing:	February 16, 2012					
-			ecuted on			
	• •					
						
Title of the Invention:	METHOD AND (DEVICE FOR	DETECTING DEFECTS IN MATERIAL ENT CONTAINERS			
Inventors (Assignors):	Marc LECONTE	& Guillaume	BATHELET			
Assignee(s): MSC & SGCC 1 CHEMIN DES PLATTES ZONE ARTISANALE DES PLATTES 69390 VOURLES FRANCE			ATTES			
Whereas, we, the ab Invention identified above ar referred to as "Invention");	ove-identified inventor Id described in the abo	s, have invente ve-identified pa	d certain new and useful improvements in the tent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter			
And, whereas we de identified assignee;	sire to assign our abov	ve-identified righ	nts, title and interest in the Invention to the above-			
Now, this indenture acknowledged;	witnesseth, that for goo	od and valuable	consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby			
applications(s) as identified a and to any and all Letters Pa in and to any and all reissue	above, including any di atent of the United State s and reexaminations t or to accrue to us with t	visions, continu es, which may t hereof, and in a	ghts, title and interest in said Invention, said ations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in the granted for said Invention, and and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights ling of applications for patents or securing of			
And we hereby auth States Letters Patent which interest thereto;	orize and request the (may issue for said Inve	Commissioner o	of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United ssignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and			
for filing divisions, continuati	ons and continuations- etters Patent which ma	in-part of said a y be granted for	nd lawful future documents, including applications, application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any ray aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its expense.			
Charles Mar 1 5000	TE	Deta	13-09-20-13			
Signature: Marc LECON	15	Date				
101	3 other		23/09/2013			
Signature: Guillaume B	ATHELET	Date				

PATENT

REEL: 031397 FRAME: 0826

MSC & SGCC ZA des Plattes - 1 chemin des Plattes 69390 Vourles - France FR 04 421 188 418